





ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION ITANAGAR

BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT OF SHRI GUMJUM HAIDER, STATE INFORMATION COMMISSIONER

No. APIC-515/2023

Dated, Itanagar the 31st January, 2024.

Under Section 19(3) RTI Act, 2005

Appellant

Respondent

Shri Mamu Sono Vill. -Sood, P.O/P.S-Naharlagun Naharlagun, AP

-V/S-

PIO-cum-EE Hydro Power, Bomdila Division West Kameng District, AP

JUDGEMENT ORDER

This is an appeal under section 19(3) of RTI Act, 2005 was received from **Shri Mamu Sono**, **Vill. -Sood**, **P.O/P.S-Naharlagun**, **Naharlagun**, **Arunachal Pradesh**, for non-furnishing of information, by the **PIO –cum-EE**, **Hydro Power**, **Bomdila Division**, **West Kameng District**, **Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh**, as sought for by the appellant under section 6(1) of RTI Act, 2005.

Brief fact of the case being that the appellant on 20.03.2023 filed an RTI application under 'Form-A' before the PIO, whereby, seeking various information regarding:

"The Scheme lists under SADA, ADA, SIDF & RIDF of Hydro Power Bomdila Division, West Kameng District for the period 2010 to 2023 (till date)."

The above subject has been mentioned in detail under 'Form – A'.

The 1st hearing of this case was held on the 21st day of Dec'2023. The appellant was present but the PIO was absent. During the hearing of this case, the appellant informed the Court that he had received all the information as sought by him from the PIO and he is fully satisfied with the information and pleaded before the Court for the disposal of the case. Hence, the case is disposed of.

Considering all the above aspects into account, I find this appeal fit to be disposed of as infructuous. And, accordingly, this appeal stands disposed of and closed for once and for all. Each copy of this order disposing the appeal is furnished to the parties.

Given under my hand and seal of this Commission's Court on this 31st January, 2024.

GUMJUM HAIDER)
State Information Commissioner,
APIC, Itanagar.

Memo.No.APIC- 515/2023/1305

Dated, Itanagar, the 5/ January '2024

Copy to: -

- 1. The PIO –cum-EE, Hydro Power, Bomdila Division, West Kameng District, PIN 790001, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh for information & necessary action please.
- 2. Shri Mamu Sono, Vill. -Sood, P.O/P.S-Naharlagun, Naharlagun Arunachal Pradesh, Pin -791110, (PH-9436215521), for information & necessary action please.
- 3. The Computer Programmer / Computer Operator for uploading on the Website of APIC, please.
 - 4. Office copy.

Registrar/Dy. Registrar,

APIC, Itanagar.

Arunachal Pradosh Information Commission